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ETL/CSA/UL
120VAC
60Hz 60Hz
253957 v %4
253959 v v v
253980 v v v
253962 v v
253963 v v v
253981 v v v
255095 v 4
253965 v v
253966 v v v
253982 3 (4 v
253968 v v
== &
EFE—2-Fyv DA TLay
*v +ES RATL—BE L]
288474 GH130 120VAC, 60Hz. 20A. CAS/UL %
288473 GH130 120VAC, 60Hz, 15A
248950 GH200,/GH230 120VAC, 60Hz. 20A. CSA/UL ZEFE
248949 GH200/GH230 120VAC, 60Hz. 15A
248946 EH200/HD1200 240VAC. 50Hz. 13.4A
OEM & v k
v +ES OEM % Eol
24\WN297 GH130 OEM 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 227 bar) mA{EREAH
(MFEREA (psi) )
24W298 GH200 OEM 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 227 bar) mX{EREAH
(MFEREA (psi) )
24\W299 GH230/300 OEM 3300 psi (22.8 MPa, 227 bar) mK{EREH
(MEEREA (psi) )
2
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BRURAL - 2TORTL—

Ref Part
35 112827
39 119420
119408
54 156306
111841
57 15C780
58 15C972
59 224807
60 235014
61¢ 15E022
62¢ 277364
63 243814
70 120211
15B563
75 153645
183350
79A 189246
81 192027
91A 194317
103 288732
112 24M397
116 288169
248815
121 116756
132 109032

150 245103
150a*x 193710
150b%x 193709
150ck 114797
150d*

150ex 114708
150f* 15G563

311824S

Description

BUTTON, snap

WHEEL, pneumatic, GH130 & 200
WHEEI, pneumatic, GH230 & 300
WASHER, flat, GH130 & 200
WASHER, plain, 5/8, GH230 & 300
HANDLE, GH130

PIN, grooved, GH130

BASE, valve, GH130

VALVE, replacement, kit, GH130
SEAT, valve, GH130

GASKET, seat, valve, GH130
HOSE

CLIP, retaining, GH130 & 200
CLIP, retaining, GH230 & 300
WASHER, GH130 & 200
WASHER, GH230, & 300
LABEL

SLEEVE, cart

LABEL

HOSE, drain

HANDLE, cart

FRAME, cart, GH130 & 200
CART, frame, GH230 & 300
ELBOW

SCREW, mach, pnh

VALVE, drain, GH200, 230, 300
SEAL, valve

SEAT, valve

GASKET

VALVE, assembly

SPRING, compression
HANDLE, valve

Qty

ARPRPRRPRPRPREPNRPNNNNRRPRPREPRRPENNNONN

RPRRPRRRPR

Ref Part
150g* 116424
174 110838
180 116038
182 101354
108068
199 803298
867539
200 100527
213 119426
215 198841
216 100084
217 116967
227 246173

2281 15E599
229% 100040
230a 164672

230bt 162485

231%
232t
233t
234%

244067
15C766
117285
15C765

BEUX P, - 2THDXTL—

Description

NUT, cap, hex hd

NUT, hex

WASHER, wave spring, GH130 &
200

PIN, spring, straight, GH130 & 200
PIN, spring, straight, GH230 & 300
SCREW, hex head, GH130 & 200
SCREW, hex head, GH230 & 300
WASHER

SCREW

RETAINER

BALL, metallic

SPRING, compression

FILTER, oil, spin on

HOUSING

PLUG, pipe

ADAPTER (GH 130, 200) 1/4 npsm
(m) hose connection

ADAPTER (GH 230, 300) 3/8 npsm
(m) hose connection

FILTER, fluid

TUBE, diffusion

PACKING, o-ring

CAP, filter

A BRIELZESNNIGEHTAFTELT
& FL2/WILTXHEF w F 235014 D1/EHR
* FLZ/LTZHEF Y 235103 DITER

1 TaNZ=XBEF Y 240753 DI EMSD

Qty

RPRRPRPRRPRPRPWODMNNNN

(=Y

e
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ti8813a
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BRI, - T2

BRURF-TODY

Ref Part Description Qty

7 100023 WASHER,flat, GH130, 200 & 230 4
100132 WASHER, flat, GH300 4
23 113664 SCREW,cap,hex hd, GH130,200& 4
230
106212 SCHREW, cap, hex hd, GH300 4
24 110838 NUT,lock, GH130, 200 & 230 4
101566 NUT, lock, GH300 4
30 108842 SCREW,cap,hex hd, GH130,200& 1
230
116645 SCREW, cap, hex hd, GH300 1
34 112717 WASHER,GH130, 200 & 230 1
119438 WASHER, GH300 1
43 116908 PULLEY,5.50 in, GH130, 200 & 1
230
119401 PULLEY, GH300 1
88A 194126 LABEL 1
99 15F157 BRACKET,mounting, engine, 1
GH130, 200 & 230
15E583 BRACKET, mounting, engine, 1
GH300
106 15B314 SLEEVE,motor shaft, GH130, 200 1
& 230
15E586 SLEEVE, motor shaft, GH300 1
119* 120590 ENGINE, gasoline, 120 cc, Honda, 1
GH130
802264 ENGINE,gasoline, 160 cc, GH200 1
116298 ENGINE, gasoline, 200 cc, Honda, 1
GH230
803900 ENGINE, gasoline, 270 cc, Honda, 1
GH300
126 117632 KEY,square,3/16 X 1.25, GH130, 1
200 & 230
119484 KEY, parallel, square, GH300 1
133 100002 SCREW,set,sch 1
153 15E888 DAMPENER,motor mount, GH130, 4
200 & 230
195515 DAMPENER, motor mount, GH300 4
154 108851 WASHER,plain 8
160 15E764 SPACER, GH300 1
161 15E973 SHIELD, GH300 1
162 C20010 SCREW, GH300 5
* TS AMETEF Y F o A BREMELEESNNIZTEH TAFTEES

288678 120 cc (4.0 HP)
248943 160 cc (5.5 HP)
248944 200 cc (6.5 HP)
248945 270 cc (9.0 HP)

311824S 25
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BRURAL - 2TORTL—

Ref

2
44

48

51
55
56
96
99

101A

115

117

1394
1444
148
170
172
173
176

Part

101754
119433
119432
803298
867539
117284
15D862
154594
15E410
15F157

15E583

15K431
15K433
15K435
15K437
288261

288393

288734

248973

198492
15K440
115477
102040
119434
116969
120087

311824S

Description

PLUG

BELT, GH130, 200, 230

BELT, GH300

SCREW,hex head, GH130 & 200
SCREW,hex head, GH230 & 300
GRILL,fan guard

NUT,hand

O-RING

PULLEY,fan
BRACKET,mounting, engine,
GH130, 200 & 230

BRACKET, mounting, engine,
GH300

LABEL, GH130

LABEL, GH200

LABEL, GH230

LABEL, GH300

RAIL,belt guard, assembly, GH130
& 200

RAIL, belt guard, assembly, GH230
& 300

GUARD,belt assembly, painted,
GH130 & 200

GUARD, belt, assembly, painted,
GH230 & 300

LABEL

LABEL

SCREW,mach,torx pan hd
NUT,lock,hex

SCREW,shoulder, socket head
NUT,lock

SCREW,set, 1/4 X 1/2

Qty

PRRPNRNNR R

RPRRRE P

=

NP R R A

184
186

200
201
202
203
204
206
207
208
209
211
212
214
219
220

221
222
223
224A
225
226
277
278
284A
287

260212
120655

17D142

100527
153513
101754
120604
15E476
116919
15E587
154594
15J363
156401
119426
120726
237686
288733
246178
249003
110792
15B438
117560
15A464
198699
116829
117471
107188
198585
120184

BEUX P, - 2THDXTL—

SCREW,hex washer hd,thd form
SCREW,mach, hex washer head,
GH130 & 200
SCREW,mach, hex washer head,
GH230 & 300

WASHER

TANK,reservoir

PLUG,pipe
GASKET,reservoir
BRACKET,retainer, motor
FILTER

TUBE,suction
PACKING,o-ring
COVER,reservoir
PACKING,o-ring

SCREW

CAP, breather, filler
WIRE,ground with clamp
PUMP,hydraulic. GH130
PUMP, hydraulic, GH200
PUMP, hydraulic, 230/300
FITTING,elbow, male, 90°
KNOB,pressure
SCREW,set, socket head
LABEL,control
TUBE,hydraulic, case drain
FITTING,elbow, with o-rings
SCREW

PACKING, o-rings

LABEL

FITTING

A BEMEEZESNNIGEFHTAFTEET,

N

N

RPRRPRORRPRRPRRPRRREPREREN

RPRAMRNRPRRRRER
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BEaB DB - X TL—FE, 0N+ F

MROEE - ATL—%E, OEM+v +

GH200/230/300

124

1ig820c

311824S
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BV - RATL—%E, OEM*v +

Ref Part
63 243814
86 193031
89 15D000
92 153141
103 288732
110 241920
111 24B748
288467
288468
114 288251
288252
115 208259
289669
120 116551
311824S

Description

HOSE, coupled

NUT, retaining, GH130

CLIP, drain line

PIN, pump, GH130

KIT, drain hose

DEFLECTOR, threaded

PUMP, kit, displacement, GH130
PUMP, kit, displacement, GH200
PUMP, kit, displacement, GH230 &
300

HOSE, suction, 5 gallon, GH130
HOSE, suction, 5 gallon, GH200,
230 & 300

HOSE, suction, 30/55 gallon,
GH130 (not shown)

HOSE, suction, 30/55 gallon,
GH200/230/300 (not shown)
RING, retaining, GH130

Qty

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

=

122

124
179
186
187
188

189
190

193
194
195
196:%

197
198

162485
196178
114958
277377
107505
153413
120583
207123
15J410
155699
196179

15H957
156698
119566
288472
289131
288480
117559

BEUX P, - R TL—%E, 0N+ F

ADAPTER, nipple, GH130
ADAPTER, nipple, GH130 OEM
STRAP, tie

COUPLER

PACKING, o-ring

FITTING, pump, QD

NUT, hand, GH200/230/300
UNION, swivel, 90°, GH130 OEM
FITTING, QD

FITTING, elbow, street, sprayer
FITTING, elbow, street,
GH200/230/300 OEM

COVER, coupler

PACKING, o-ring

WASHER, garden hose

INLET FILTER, 10 mesh, standard
INLET FILTER, 16 mesh

NUT, strainer, inlet

O-RING

#* Included in Accessory Kit 288481 (10 mesh) or
Accessory Kit 289132 (16 mesh)

PFRPRRPRRPRPRPRPNRAPRR

NRPRRRRR
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BV - RATL—%E, OEM*v +

Ref Part
129A e/ 15B063
143A¢ 15K430
15K432
15K434
15K436
239¢  15H953
15J278
15J279
24246 15B564
243t¢ 117739
24414 112342
2451¢ 112561
2461¢ 117283
247 288344

2531ev 108014
2541ev 178226
2561ev 178207

263¢

264¢
265¢

266¢
267/ &
268/ ¢
269/ ¢
270/ ¢
271

272¢

311824S

246176

248991

15A726
288735

288736
288737
117607
106276
155685
178179
100139
198629
15E596

117609

Description

LABEL

LABEL, GH130

LABEL, GH200

LABEL, GH230

LABEL, GH300

MANIFOLD, GH130
MANIFOLD, GH200
MANIFOLD, GH230 & 300
SCREW, cap socket

WIPER, rod

BEARING, rod

PACKING, block

PACKING, o-ring

CLAMP, pump; GH 200, 230,
300

PACKING, o-ring

SEAL, piston

BEARING, piston

SLEEVE, hydraulic cylinder, kit,
GH130 & 200

SLEEVE, hydraulic cylinder, kit,
GH230 & 300)

NUT, jam

KIT, repair, trip rod, piston;
GH130 only

KIT, repair, trip rod, piston; GH
200 only

KIT, repair, trip rod, piston; GH
230/300 only

FITTING, elbow std thd
SCREW, cap, hex head
PACKING, o-ring

WASHER, sealing

PLUG, pipe

TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH130
& 200

TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH230
& 300

FITTING, tee, branch, str thd

Q
<

PNRRRPARRRPRRERRRER

R RPR R

e

=

RPRRRRN

=

Ref Part
273 117328
274 117441
275 116813
276 153819
153846
153864
279 105510
280 101550
282A¢v 15B804
283A¢ 192840
288 153824
153845
153863
289 153503
290 288741
291 153417
292¢  15F584
293 120184

BEUX P, - R TL—%E, 0N+ F

Description

FITTING, nipple, straight
VALVE, ball

FITTING, nipple, hydraulic
TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH130
TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH200
TUBE, hydraulic, supply, GH230,
GH300

WASHER, lock, spring (hi-collar),
GH200, GH230, GH300
SCREW, cap, sch

LABEL

LABEL

TUBE, hydraulic, return, GH130
TUBE, hydraulic, return, GH200
TUBE, hydraulic, return, GH230
& 300

SHIELD, rod, model 255095 only
KIT, repair, pin/spacer; GH 200,
230, 300

BOLT, adjustment; GH 200, 230,
300

LABEL

FITTING, straight, OEM kit only

A BEMEZESNLIZTEHTAFTEET

¢ HEE—SEEF Y FMEFALELD .
288758 - GHI30; 288759 - GH200;
288760 - GH230 & 300

O rJw Oy R/ EI RS - Fy FMIEFA
BED - 288735 - GHI30, 288736 - GH200,
288737 - GH230 & 300

T o= Fw 246174 DAE

Qty

PR RPRRPREPREN N RRRPRRRR

N
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R IL—- B2 &h— 5= GHIZ0 & 200 X FL—

RT—HUER—XA Tz GH130 & 200 R T L—

Ref
No. Part No. Description
202 288489 KIT, gun, Contractor
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
Includes 202a - 202d
202a 240794 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 1/4 in. ID;
cpld 1/4-18 npsm; 50 foot (15 m);
spring guards both ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
202b 238358 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 3/16 in. ID;
cpld 1/4 npt(m) x 1/4 npsm(f);
3 foot (0.9 m); spring guards both
ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
202c 288420 Contractor Spray Gun

Includes 517 RAC® X SwitchTip

and HandTite = Guard
See 311861 for parts

Qty.

1

1

202 —

202b

ti5413a

RART—-H2 ER—RDMFL V= GH230 & 300 DR T L—

Ref
No. Part No. Description
202 287042 KIT, gun, Silver
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
Includes 202a - 202d
202a 240797 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 3/8 in. ID;
cpld 3/8-18 npsm; 50 foot (15 m);
spring guards both ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
202b 241735 HOSE, grounded, nylon; 1/4 in. ID;
cpld 1/4 npt(m) x 1/4 npsm(f);
3 foot (0.9 m); spring guards both
ends
3300 psi (227 bar, 22.7 MPa)
202c 246240 Silver Spray Gun

Includes 517 RAC® X SwitchTip

and HandTite = Guard
See 311254 for parts
202d 159841 ADAPTER, 3/8 X 1/4 in. npt

32

Qty.

202 —

202b

1i5413b
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R TL—RERMT—F

AT L—HBEWT—5

ATL | REHD | HEAY | BRKHE | TPy | KB | BKFY | BRIKAY | R—RE | &7+
—KE psi JHED psi (bar) | cc (HP) [gom (lpm) | THA4X | Ly bk R Ep Ly bk
(bar) Aoy in.
(Jw kL) npsm (m) npt (f)
GH130 3300 1.25 1510 120 (4.0) |1.30 (5.9) 0.037 3/4 1/4 3/8
(227) (4.75) (104) npt (m)
GH200 3300 1.25 1855 160 (5.5) (2.15 (9.8) 0. 047 1 5/16-12 1/4 3/8
(227) (4.75) (128) UN-ZA
GH230 3300 1.25 1855 200 (6.5) 2.35 0. 053 1 5/16-12 3/8 3/8
(227) (4.75) (128) 10.7) UN-ZA
GH300 3300 1.25 1855 270 (9.0) (3.0 (11.4) 0. 057 1 5/16-12 3/8 3/8
(227) (4.75) (128) UN-ZA

ERR T L—HB KRR
Win, — v ILESRFRE. XTULREH. PTFE, 74 —)L. Y OLEES, KE, V-Maxt UHWWPE, 7L L=
Ly ATFULRM, VTR TU, miEYM. €539, FA4B ., FILEZOL

BELALY
EED 0 ERH 7 BN
120 oo (4.0 HP) 88 103
160 oo (5.5 HP) 9 110
200 cc (6.5 HP) 96 110
270 oo (9.0 HP) % 110
*BAEERERE (HROH) THH

BR:S
RATL—KE| EE Ib ke) |ME A2F (em) | RE A 2F (cm)
GH130 155 (70.3) 24 (61) 41 (104.1)
GH200 160 (73.4) 24 (61) 41 (104.1)
GH230 168 (75.6) 24 (61) 48 (121.92
GH300 195 (87.8) 24 (61) 48 (121.92)

311824S 33



OENl + v R BT T— 4

OEMI ¥ FEHTT—4

aA—F—EHBAR A=y hHA 1=y kHA
OEM 2/ 8| RK#BE | ZU—70— |RKER| &=KE |RAK78—| B g BT 5=
Fv bk ELt (psi/MPa/ | TWHEMME| HE RIED (gom/lpm) | (in/mm) | (in/mm) | (in/mm) | (Ib/kg)
bar) J0— (cpm) (psi/MPa/
(gpm/ | pm) bar)
GH130 2.19:1 |1510/10.4/| 4.01/15.2 125 3300/22.8/|1.30/4.92 | 25.4/645 |5.70/145| 3.14/80 |27.5/12.5
104. 1 227.5
GH200 1.78:1 |1855/12.8/| 5.13/19.4 160 3300/22.8/|2.15/8.14 | 25.60/650 | 5.39/137 | 5.39/137 |32.5/14.7
127.9 227.5
GH230/ 1.78:1 |1855/12.8/| 6.60/25.0 145 3300/22.8/| 3.0/11.4 |28.80/732 | 8.94/227|5.38/137| 35/15.9
300 127.9 221.5
GH130 OEM GH200 OEM
HIE SHIE SHE HE
. RY. — D AA. 37° flare EILL AR, 37° flare
37° flare, 3/4-16 UNF-2A 370 flare. 3/4-16 UNF-2A

3/4-16 UNF-2A

RO Y a— (4).
Viry kv v IRy

3/4-16 UNF-2A

GH230/300 OEM

HE
RY.
37° flare,
3/4-16 UNF-2A

'Ja—1in ‘ 2.251in.
3/8-16 UNC (57.15 mm)
1.813in.
(46.05 mm)
FRPHO, 900 _—|

3/8-18 NPT

Q

3/4-14
NPT Male

FRRONEIFR
1-11 1/2 NPT 1

34

RARDYa— @),
Uiy bdRvy TRY
Ja—1in

3/8-16 UNC

FHZWNEIFR
1.312-121/2 UN-2A

HE
AA. 37° flare
3/4-16 UNF-2A

1.813 in.
(46.05 mm)

‘ 2.25in.
(57.15 mm)
v

D4 v R

(9216 gl

FRPEHO
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Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in
material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty
published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the equipment determined by
Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written
recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty
installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of
non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment
with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or
maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of
the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned
to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs
will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy
(including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental
or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject
to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these
warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder,
or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the
negligence of Graco, or otherwise.
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ADDITIONAL WARRANTY COVERAGE

Graco does provide extended warranty and wear warranty for products described in the Graco Contractor Equipment Warranty Program®”.

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to identify the nearest distributor.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
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Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES « P.O. BOX 1441 « MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 « USA

Copyright 2007, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1ISO 9001.
Www.graco.com
Revised May 2016
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